East Midwood Jewish Center 1625 Ocean Avenue, Brooklyn 11230 www.emjc.org roomj@emjc.org

Parents, this year starts with much uncertainty. We’re hoping for the best and simultaneously preparing for all
sorts of possibilities. Please reach out to us for support (whether it’s for your kids or for you) -- we’re here
and we want to help.

2021-2022 Room J calendar (1. We try to follow the public school calendar + 2. Expect some tweaks if needed)
Sundays: littles = 9:30 am - 10:45; middle and older kids = 9:30 - noon; classes will be at various spaces in EMJC
Thursdays: middle and older kids only from 4:00 - 6:00 pm (expect a mix of in-person and Zoom classes)

Jewish calender

Monday
Tues, Wed
Thursday
Monday

Tu, Wed
Monday
Tuesday
Wednesday
Sunday

6 September erev Rosh Hashanah
7-8 September RH I and Il

16 September YK

20 September erev Sukkot

21-22 September  Sukkot | & Il

27 September Shmini Atzeret

28 September Simchat Torah / hakafot
29 September Simchat Torah

28 November Hanukkah first night

Room J calendar

Tu

o7

We 9/8
We 9/8

Su

Th
Su
Tu
Th

Su
Th
Su
Th
Su
Th
Su
Th
Su

Th
Su
Th
Su
Th
Su
Th
Su

Th
Su
Th
Su
Th
Su
Th

Th
Su
Th
Su
Th

9/19

9/23
9/26
9/28
9/30

10/3

10/7

10/10
10/14
10/17
10/21
10/24
10/28
10/31

11/4
1/7
11/1
11/14
11/18
11/2
11/25
11/28

12/2
12/5
12/9
12/12
12/16
12/19
12/23

1/6
1/9
113
1/16
1/20

RH1  kids programming
RH Il kids programming
RH Il kids programming

Sunday

Wednesday

Fri, Sat

Wednesday

Tuesday

Wednesday
Wednesday

Saturday
Saturday
Sun, Mon

16 January erev Tu BiShvat

16 March erev Purim

15 -16 April seder | & seder Il

27 April erev Yom HaShoah

3 May erev Yom HaZikaron

4 May erev Yom HaAtzma'ut
18 May erev Lag BaOmer

28 May erev Yom Yerushalayim
4 June erev Shavuot

5-6 June Shavuot | and Il

currently scheduled for the courtyard;
three age-based programs from 10 am-noon + 1 Zoom program
for b mitzvah kids + teens; see HHD details at www.emjc.org

open house / decorate the sukkah party in the courtyard (10am-noon)

Room J
Room J
Simchat Torah / courtyard hakafot
Room J

Room J

Room J

no class - Indigenous People’s Day
Room J

Room J

Room J

Room J

Room J

wear your costume if you want!

Room J (teacher confs / elem schools)
Room J

no class - Veterans Day

Room J

Room J (teacher confs /mid schools)
Room J

no class - Thanksgiving

no class - Thanksgiving break

Room J
Room J celebrates Hanukkah
Room J
Room J
Room J
Room J
Room J

Room J
Room J
Room J
no class MLK weekend (Tu BiShvat)
Room J

Su

1/23

Th 1/27
Su 1/30

Th
Su
Th
Su
Th

2/20-2/27

Th
Su
Th
Su

We 3/16

Th
Su
Th
Su
Th

Su
Th
Su
Th

4/17-4/24

Th

Su
Th
Su
Th
Su
Th
Su
Th

2/3
2/6
2/10
2/13
2117

3/3
3/6
3/10
3/13

3/17
3/20
3/24
3/27
3/31

4/3
477
4/10
4/14

4/28

5/1
5/5
5/8
5/12
515
5/19
5/22
5/26

Room J
Room J
Room J

Room J
Room J
Room J
Room J
Room J
no classes- midwinter recess

Room J (teacher confs / elem schools)
Room J

Room J (teacher confs / mid schools)
Room J

Purim! Come hear Megillat Esther!
Room J (still Purim!)

Room J

Room J

Room J

Room J

Room J
Room J
Room J
Room J
no classes-spring recess
Room J

Room J

Room J

Room J

Room J

Room J

Room J

last Sunday class
last Thursday class

Are you a b mitzvah kid this year? We’ve got extra programming for you (and your adults), beginning with
Rosh Hashanah. You’ll hear from Rabbi Sam and Audrey soon.

SHABBAT-A-BIMBOM (A MONTHLY FAMILY PROGRAM) services at 6:30 pm
2021-22: tentatively on Oct. 1, Nov. 5, Dec. 3, Jan. 7, Feb. 4, March 4, April 1, May 6, June 3
Everyone is invited to attend our lively child-centered Friday service that will be either in the courtyard or on Zoom.

Stay tuned for more details because my crystal ball is extremely unreliable.

Join us for Saturday morning Shabbat Katan services (and other holiday services for kids, too).
Are you on the Shabbat Katan email list overseen by Becky Philips? You should be! | can connect you if you aren’t.

as of 6 Sept.



