## East Midwood Jewish Center 1625 Ocean Avenue, Brooklyn 11230 www.emjc.org roomj@emjc.org

Parents, this year starts with much uncertainty. We're hoping for the best and simultaneously preparing for all sorts of possibilities. Please reach out to us for support (whether it's for your kids or for you) -- we're here and we want to help.

2021-2022 Room J calendar (1. We try to follow the public school calendar + 2. Expect some tweaks if needed) Sundays: littles = 9:30 am - 10:45; middle and older kids = 9:30 - noon; classes will be at various spaces in EMJC Thursdays: middle and older kids only from 4:00 - 6:00 pm (expect a mix of in-person and Zoom classes)

Jewish calender

Jewish calender			O dow	10 1		
Monday	6 September	erev Rosh Hashanah	Sunday Wednesday	16 January 16 March	erev Tu BiShvat erev Purim	
Tues, Wed	7-8 September	RH I and II	Fri, Sat	15 -16 April	seder I & seder II	
Thursday	16 September	YK	Wednesday	27 April	erev Yom HaShoah	
Monday Tu, Wed	20 September 21-22 September	erev Sukkot Sukkot I & II	Tuesday	3 May	erev Yom HaZikaron	
Monday	27 September	Shmini Atzeret	Wednesday	4 May	erev Yom HaAtzma'ut	
Tuesday	28 September	Simchat Torah / hakafot	Wednesday	18 May	erev Lag BaOmer	
Wednesday	29 September	Simchat Torah	Saturday	28 May	erev Yom Yerushalayim	
Sunday	28 November	Hanukkah first night	Saturday Sun, Mon	4 June 5-6 June	erev Shavuot Shavuot I and II	
			e an, men			
Room J calendar						
Tu 9/7	RH I kids programming		currently scheduled fo	r the courtyard;		
We 9/8	RH II kids pro	ogramming	three age-based programs from 10 am-noon + 1 Zoom program			
We 9/8	RH II kids pr	ogramming	for b mitzvah kids + te	nitzvah kids + teens; see HHD details at www.emjc.org		
Su 9/19	open house / decorate the sukkah party in the courtyard (10am-noon)					
Th 9/23	Room J			_		
Su 9/26	Room J		Su 1/23	Room J		
Tu 9/28	Simchat Torah	/ courtyard hakafot	Th 1/27	Room J		
Th 9/30	Room J	-	Su 1/30	Room J		
Su 10/3	Room J		Th 2/3	Room J		
Th 10/7	Room J		Su 2/6	Room J		
Su 10/10	no class - Indigenous People's Day		Th 2/10	Room J		
Th 10/14	Room J		Su 2/13	Room J		
			Th 2/17	Room J		
Su 10/17	Room J		2/20-2/27	no classes- midwinter recess		
Th 10/21	Room J		2120-2121	10 0103363-11	idwinter recess	
Su 10/24	Room J		Th 3/3	Room J (teacher confs / elem schools)		
Th 10/28	Room J		Su 3/6	Room J		
Su 10/31	wear your costume if you want!		Th 3/10	Room J (teacher confs / mid schools)		
Th 11/4	Room J (teacher confs / elem schools)		Su 3/13	Room J		
Su 11/7	Room J		We 3/16	Purim! Come hear Megillat Esther!		
	no class - Veterans Day		Th 3/17	Room J (still Purim!)		
Th 11/1		rans Day	Su 3/20	Room J		
Su 11/14	Room J	<b>6 1 1 1 1 1</b>	Th 3/24	Room J		
Th 11/18	•	er confs /mid schools)				
Su 11/2	Room J		Su 3/27	Room J		
Th 11/25	no class - Thanksgiving		Th 3/31	Room J		
Su 11/28	no class - Thar	ksgiving break	Su 4/3	Room J		
Th 12/2	Room J		Th 4/7	Room J		
Su 12/5	Room J celebrates Hanukkah		Su 4/10	Room J		
Th 12/9	Room J		Th 4/14	Room J		
			4/17-4/24	no classes-spring recess		
Su 12/12	Room J		Th 4/28	Room J		
Th 12/16	Room J		111 4/20			
Su 12/19	Room J		Su 5/1	Room J		
Th 12/23	Room J		Th 5/5	Room J		
Th 1/6	Room J		Su 5/8	Room J		
Su 1/9	Room J		Th 5/12	Room J		
			Su 515	Room J		
Th 1/13	Room J	us alread (Tr. D:Oburt)	Th 5/19	Room J		
Su 1/16		veekend (Tu BiShvat)	Su 5/22			
Th 1/20	1/20 Room J			last Sunday class last Thursday class		
			Th 5/26	last mursuay	01033	

## Are you a b mitzvah kid this year? We've got extra programming for you (and your adults), beginning with Rosh Hashanah. You'll hear from Rabbi Sam and Audrey soon.

## SHABBAT-A-BIMBOM (A MONTHLY FAMILY PROGRAM) services at 6:30 pm

**2021-22:** tentatively on Oct. 1, Nov. 5, Dec. 3, Jan. 7, Feb. 4, March 4, April 1, May 6, June 3 Everyone is invited to attend our lively child-centered Friday service that will be either in the courtyard or on Zoom. Stay tuned for more details because my crystal ball is extremely unreliable.

Join us for Saturday morning Shabbat Katan services (and other holiday services for kids, too). Are you on the Shabbat Katan email list overseen by Becky Philips? You should be! I can connect you if you aren't. as of 6 Sept.